



## **TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR JOINT PROMOTION**

#### **KLOOK**

## (1 JANUARY 2023 UNTIL 31 DECEMBER 2023)

#### PROMOTION:

a. NEW USERS: RM20 OFF FOR FIRST PURCHASE WITH A MINIMUM SPEND OF RM150. PROMO CODE: NEWBI20

b. ALL USERS: 5% OFF SITEWIDE . DISCOUNT CAPPED AT RM30. PROMO CODE: BI5KLOOK

## TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. Promotion is valid from 1 January 2023 till 31 December 2023.
- 2. Payment must be made with Bank Islam Card-i (Credit Card-i or Debit Card-i) to enjoy the discount.
- 3. Promo code **BI5KLOOK** entitles users to additional 5% off sidewide, discount is capped to a maximum of RM30 per booking only.
- 4. Promo code **NEWBI20** is for new Klook users and is valid for one-time use only. This promo code entitles users to extra RM20 off their first purchase with a minimum spend of RM150 in a single booking.
- 5. Promo codes are applicable on https://s.klook.com/xkjm9x (Web and Mobile Web booking platforms only). Promo codes are not applicable on Klook App.
- 6. Promotion is valid for Malaysian users only.
- 7. Prices listed may be subject to service charge and prevailing government taxes where applicable.
- 8. Promo codes are not valid in conjunction with other promotions, vouchers and/or discounts, unless otherwise stated.
- 9. Klook reserves the right to require payment of fees or charges for any Services offered by Klook. Users shall pay all applicable fees or charges, as described on this Website in connection with such Services selected by them.
- 10. Klook reserves the right to change its price list for fees or charges at any time, upon notice to users, which may be sent to users by email or posted on this Website. Users' use (or continue to use) of the Services offered by Klook following such notification constitutes users' acceptance of any new or revised fees or charges.





- 11. Klook supports payments in different currencies and rates can be converted into different currencies for users' convenience. Activity rates indicated in a certain currency are at a rate determined by Klook, estimated using market spot rates. Payment currency will be clearly indicated at time of payment.
- 12. Klook reserves the right to suspend, cancel or modify the promotion and term & condition at anytime without prior notice.

# **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- Eligible Cardholders are advised to read and understand these Terms and Conditions before participating in any of our campaigns and / or promotions.
- The Terms and Conditions herein contained are in addition to and without prejudice to the Product / Facility terms and conditions. In the event of any inconsistency between these terms and conditions, this Terms and Conditions shall prevail with regards to this Campaign / Promotion.
- The Terms and Conditions herein shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia and the cardholders agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the Courts of Malaysia.
- For more information, please visit Bank Islam branches or call our Contact Centre & Customer Care at 03 26 900 900 or visit our website at <a href="https://www.bankislam.com">https://www.bankislam.com</a>.

### **DISCLAIMER**

- Bank Islam shall not be responsible or liable for any claims, loss or damage whatsoever, resulting from or in connection with this promotion.
- Bank Islam's prevailing terms and conditions governing the use of Bank Islam Card-i shall continue to apply in addition to the terms and conditions of this promotion.
- All cardholders are advised to observe the Shariah principles while enjoying this promotion.
- Promotion is subject to the terms and conditions of respective merchant.
- Payment must be made by using the Bank Islam Card-i.
- In the event of any dispute relating to any promotion, the decision of the merchant is final.
- This is a promotion by Klook. There is no Bahasa Malaysia version available for this Terms and Conditions.
- Cardholders are advised to visit <a href="https://www.bankislam.com/promotions/">https://www.bankislam.com/promotions/</a> for further information or visit Klook's website at <a href="https://www.klook.com/en-MY/">https://www.klook.com/en-MY/</a>